## **Attention: Brownwood Bulletin Legal Notices**

Please run the following ad:

Saturday, March 22, 2025 AND Saturday, March 29, 2025

Please send bill to:

Brown County Commissioners Court 200 S. Broadway #322 Brownwood, TX 76801

## **NOTICE FOR BIDS**

Brown County will be accepting <u>SEALED</u> bids on ROAD MATERIALS OF:

Grades 3, 4, and 5 cover stone and cold mix and hot mix asphalt .Bid should reflect with AND without freight. <u>SEALED BIDS MUST BE PLAINLY MARKED</u> "Cover Stone Products/Cold Mix/Hot Mix". Sealed bids must be mailed or hand delivered to:

> Brown County Clerk 200 S. Broadway, #106 Brownwood, TX 76801

until **4:00 p.m. Friday**, **April 4, 2025**. Bids will be opened in Commissioners Court on Monday, April 7, 2025. All bids will be valid through April 30, 2026. Brown County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.